Electronic Alliance
HOW TO ORDER
1KV – 15KV MID, HIGH VOLTAGE DISC CERAMIC CAPACITORS
SPECIFICATION:
1. TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS:
TEM RANGE
Y5 -25oC~+85oC
Z5 +10oC~+85oC
TEMP.
CHARACT. CO SL(PPM/ oC) B D E F
CAPACITANCE
CHANGE
RATE
NPO P350~N1000 +-
10%
+20%-
30%
+20%-
55%
+30%-
80%
2. CAPACITANCE MEASURING CONDITIONS:
B D E F  1KHz
NPO SL 1MHz 20oC @1.0Vrms
3. CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE:
J +~5% K +~10% M +~20% Z +80-20%
A +0.1pF B +~0.15pF C +0.25pF D +~0.5pF
4. INSULATING RESISTANCE (I.R.):
10000MegOhm MIN AT 500V FOR 1 MINUTE.
5. DISSIPATION FACTOR (D.F.): 2.5% MAX. FOR B/D/E/F
Q VALUE: 1000 MIN. FOR NPO/SL 30pF & ONWARD
or > = 400 + 20C (C = CAP.) FOR UNDER 30pF
6. DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: TESTING 1-5 SECONDS.
RATED WORKING V. 500V 1KV-2KV 6KV-5KV 6KV-15KV
FLASH TEST V. 300% 200% 175% 150%